PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| Anisse Taleb | 06/14/2006 |
| Stefan Bruhn | 06/14/2006 |
| Moo Young Kim | 06/14/2006 |
| Ingemar Johansson | 06/15/2006 |
| Stefan Hakansson | 06/14/2006 |
| Klaus Fredrik Janis Jansson | 06/14/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ) |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | Torshamnsgaten 23 |
| City: | Stockholm |
| State/Country: | SWEDEN |
| Postal Code: | SE-164 83 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13195315 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501636220

Fax Number: (972)583-7864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

972-583-4795 Phone:

kara.coffman@ericsson.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Brian Kearns Address Line 1: 6300 Legacy Drive Address Line 2: MS EVR 1C11 Plano, TEXAS 75024 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P21382-US2

PATENT

REEL: 026799 FRAME: 0207

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Brian M. Kearns |
|--|-----------------|
| Total Attachments: 8 source=P21382#page1.tif source=P21382#page2.tif source=P21382#page3.tif source=P21382#page4.tif source=P21382#page5.tif | |
| source=P21382#page6.tif source=P21382#page7.tif source=P21382#page8.tif | |

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

- 1) Anisse Taleb, a citizen of Algeria, residing at Narviksgatan 5, SE-164 33 Kista, Sweden,
- 2) Stefan Bruhn, a citizen of Germany, residing at Vassvägen 11 B, SE-192 67 Sollentuna, Sweden,
- 3) Moo Young Kim, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Grimvägen 10, SE
 18268 Djursholm, Sweden, and
- 4) Ingemar Johansson, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Regnvägen 89, SE-976 32 Luleå, Sweden,
- 5) Stefan Håkansson, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Storstigen 14, SE-974 32 Luleå, Sweden,
- 6) Klas Fredrik Janis Jansson, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Ripvägen 7, SE-172 37 Sundbyberg, Sweden,

sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden (the Company), having registered offices at SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in NETWORK PROCESSING NODE AND METHOD FOR MANIPULATING PACKETS, invented by us. as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Attorney Docket Number P21382-US1 Page 2 of 8

Assignment Letter

We further authorize and direct our attorneys to insert below the application number and filing date of said application now identified as Attorney Docket No. P21382-US1 as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Serial Number: <u>11/275,325</u>

Filing Date:

12/22/2005

060614 Anisse Taleb First Inventor On the 14 day of ______, 2006, before us personally appeared Anisse Taleb, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same. Per Ahgren Kolugnsv, 43, 74141 Knivsta Print Name Address Witness 1 Signature

ERLENDUR KARLSSON HEIMDALSV. 48 75256
Print Name Address UPPSALA

Date

Stefan Bruhn
Second Inventor

On the 14 day of June, 2006, before us personally appeared
Stefan Bruhn, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Per Ahgren Kolugnsv. 43, 74141 Knivsta
Witness 1 Signature Print Name Address

Witness 2 Signature Print Name Address

| | Moo Yoυ Third Inv | |
|--|---|---|
| Young Kim, to us known a | June, 2006, before and known to us to be the instrument, and acknowledged | ndividual named in and who |
| Witness 1 Signature | Per Algren Print Name | Kolugnsu. 43, 74141Knivsia |
| Golevdar Karlyson Witness 2 Signature | ERLENDUR KARLSSON Print Name | HEIMDALSV. 4B, 75652 UPPSALA Address |

Attorney Docket Number P21382-US1 Page 6 of 8

Assignment Letter

| June 15 2006 Date | Ingemar Johansson Fourth Inventor | | |
|--|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| On the _/5 day of Ingemar Johansson, to u and who executed the executed the same. | us known and known to us t | fore us personally appeared to be the individual named in acknowledged that he/she | |
| Witness 1 Signature | Jonas Lundberg Print Name | Fänriksgatan 10, 97631 Lulea Address | |
| Vous State Witness 2 Signature | Tomas Frankkila Print Name | Kabelgatan 5A, 97253 Lules Address | |

| | A | Attorney Docket Number P21382-US1 Page 7 of 8 |
|----------------------------|--------------------------|---|
| | Assignment Letter | |
| <u>June 14</u> 200 Date | 010.4. | Håkansson nventor |
| Sterair Hakarisson, to us | KHOWH AND KHOWH to US to | before us personally appeared be the individual named in and edged that he/she executed the |
| Witness 1 Signature | | Snov. 439 B 976 33 Lulez Address |
| Witness 2 Signature | Print Name | Klippa 5 97331 Lulei Address |

Attorney Docket Number P21382-US1 Page 8 of 8

| | Assignment Letter | | |
|--|---|---|------|
| 06061 <u>4</u> Date | | redrik James Jansson nventor | |
| Klas Fredrik Janis Jans | son , to us known and kno cuted the foregoing instrur | efore us personally appeared own to us to be the individual ment, and acknowledged that | |
| 7- g | Per Ahgren | Kolugasu, 43, 74141 Knowsta | |
| Witness 1 Signature | Print Name | Address | |
| Colembus Karlının Witness 2 Signature | ERLENDUR KARLSSON | | SALA |
| vviiness z Signature | Print Name | Address | |

RECORDED: 08/24/2011